DOC # 0144111

10/16/2013

11:53 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By GENEVIEVE M. LOGAN

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$42.00** RPTT: **\$**78.00 Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: AE 0443

Book- 282 Page-



## WARRANTY DEED

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF:

James E. Logan WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

James E. Logan P.O. Box 329 Alamo, Nevada, 89001

Tax Parcel #:

011-180-21

Send Subsequent Tax Bills to:

James E. Logan, P.O. Box 329 Alamo, NV. 89001

Drafted By:

Genevieve Logan

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE

## WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of \$20,000.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Shirley Ann Davis as trustee of Verl Lemoine Davis and Shirley Ann Davis Living Trust, dated October 19,1998, (collectively the "Grantor"), conveys and warrants to James E. Logan, and spouse, Genevieve M. Logan, of P.O.Box 329 Alamo, NV 89001, and , (collectively the "Grantee"), the following described real estate (the "Premises"), situated in the County of Lincoln, Nevada, together with all after acquired title of the Granter in the Premises:

5 Acres Roll 001059

R61E, T6S, Sec. 30

A parcel of land described as the W1/2, NW1/4, SW1/4, SE1/4 Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, excepting a 50 foot access easement along the northernmost portion.

Being all or part of the same property described in the County Register's Deed Book 138, Page

145.

TOGETHER with all the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to the said Premises belonging, or in any wise incident or appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said Premises before mentioned unto the said Grantee and the Grantee's heirs and assigns, forever in fee simple.

AND, the Grantor does hereby bind itself and its successors and assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the said Premises unto the said Grantee and the Grantee's heirs and assigns, against the Grantor's successors and assigns, and all persons whomsoever now and hereafter lawfully claiming, or to claim the same or any part of the Premises.

DATED: October 15th, 2013

Persuity Ans Areas (SEAL) Shirley Ann Davis

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

In the Presence of:

Witness

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this deed was executed by the Grantce on this 15th day of October, 2013.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

In the Presence of:

James E. Logan

James E. Logan

Genevieve M. Logan

## **Grantor Acknowledgment**

State of Nevada	)	
County of Livicolu	) ss. )	\ \
On this day personally appeared before me Shirley Ann Davis as trustee of Verl Lemoine Davis and Shirley Ann Davis Living Trust, dated October 19,1998, the "Grantor", to me known (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that this warranty deed was signed as a free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 15 day of 11, 2013.		
NOPARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Nevada		
County of Willelia	LACEY HULET	
Residing at Alamo WV	No. 13-10483-11 Mr appt. 32p. Mar. 19, 20	į.
My commission expires 3 19 17		
Grantee Acknowledgment		
State of Nevada	) ) ss.	
County of United w	) ]	
On this day personally appeared before me James E. Logan, and spouse, Genevieve M. Logan, of P.O.Box 329 Alamo, NV 89001, and , the "Grantec", to me known (or proved to me on the basis of		
satisfactory evidence) to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and		
acknowledged that this warranty deed was signed as a free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
GIVEN under my hand and official scal this 15 day of 00th, 2012.		
MOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Nevada		
1 ACEV LITTET		
	LACEY HULET lotary Public State of Nevada No. 13-10483-11 y appt. sag. Mar. 19, 2017	



Page 4

## 11:53 AM

Recording requested By GENEVIEVE M. LOGAN

Record Official

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Lincoln County – NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
\ \
Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$42.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$78.00
Book- 282 Page- 0443
\ \
es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Book: Page:
Notes:
0.10.00-00
\$ <u>20 000 -</u>
perty) ( '
S
\$ <u>78,°</u>
Section
%
s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
n provided is correct to the best of their
cumentation if called upon to substantiate the
ies agree that disallowance of any claimed
due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
nt owed.
Capacity 10/16/20/3
——————————————————————————————————————
Secretiv 10/15/2013
BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)
Print Names Tames & Logan and General M. Logen
Address: P.D. Box 324
City: ALAMO
State: NV Zip: 89001
DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Escrow #:
State: Zip: